Section 3 shall limit or affect the obligations of the University and BRUN under 
Section 4 and the other provisions of this Agreement. 

4. Release Benefit.  In consideration for resigning employment, BRUN shall cause 
Chancellor Bennett to be paid a one-time payment totaling One Million One Hundred 
Thirty-Five Thousand Three Hundred and Eight Dollars ($1,135,308.00) Release 
Benefit , which includes Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Eight Dollars 
($36,308.00) to cover the total cost for Chancellor Bennett to continue in his elected 
dental and group health insurance benefits, through COBRA, for the full 18-month 

. The Release Benefit, including the 
COBRA Benefit, shall be paid by BRUN as soon as possible, but, in no event later than